

1
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.519/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2226 OF 2010

R.KARPURA SUNDARA PANDIAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE,CRIME BRANCH CID METRO

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Time of one week, as prayed for, is granted for the reason mentioned in the letter. List the matter thereafter. However, it is clarified that if on the next date of hearing such a request is made, the same would not be entertained and the Court would consider the matter on merits.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master