

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.519/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2226 OF 2010

R.KARPURA SUNDARA PANDIAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE,CRIME BRANCH CID METRO Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application stands disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

(Neetu Sachdeva) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr. P. A. Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP NO.519/2011

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2226 OF 2010

R.KARPURA SUNDARA PANDIAN Petitioner/Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE,CRIME BRANCH CID METRO Respondent(s)

O R D E R

CRLMP NO.519/2011

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant. Time to comply with the conditions stipulated in order dated 26.11.2010 passed in Crl. Appeal No.2226/2010 is hereby extended by a further period of two weeks from today. It is clarified that if the conditions stipulated in order dated 26.11.2010 passed in Crl. Appeal No.2226/2010 are not complied with within two weeks from today, the bail granted to the petitioner/appellant shall stand automatically cancelled.

Subject to above-mentioned clarification, the

application stands disposed of.

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 1, 2011

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)